BRFLOW0506E
 2   BRFLOW0506E   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   LET’S TALK 317-335-2602
Proportion-Air, Inc. F-Series flow monitors ¹ are the heart of Proportion-Air’s new “Real Time²” flow control
system.
Proportion-Air’s electro-pneumatic controls, which have been a staple of the industry for over 20 years, can be
electronically reconfigured to accept feedback from our F-Series flow monitors.  This combination of compo-
nents provides a complete flow control package for flow ranges as low as 2-20 SCFH (0.016-0.16 L/SEC) to
250 SCFM (118 L/SEC).  Because the feedback is “Real Time”, the result are a series of flow controllers that

LET’S TALK 317-335-2602   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   BRFLOW0506E   5
DIMENSIONS FQPV & F-SERIES
FQPV ORDERING INFORMATION
FQPV2   T     F              E         E           100    G          X            /     F-SERIES
SERIES
CONTAINER
T = IMPACT ALUM.
E = 0-10 VDC
I = 4-20mA
MONITOR COMMAND
INPUT
MAXIMUM
CALIBRATED
RANGE
0-150 psi*
MONITOR
SIGNAL
EXAMPLES
015 = 0-15 PSI
100 = 0-100 PSI
FOR COMPLETE
ORDERING
INFORMATION
SEE PAGE 11
EXHAUST
VALVE ¹
INLET
VALVE
ORIFICE
SIZE ¹
EXAMPLE
 A = 0.013”
 B = 0.025”
 C = 0.040”
 D = 0.060”
¹ Inlet valves orifice size and the exhaust valve are factory determined based on the application’s flow and pressure specs.
² Bleed orifice is required when the QPV is used in an application that is static (no flow).  Dynamic applications (under
flow) do not need a bleed orifice to function properly.
Consult our Application Engineering Department for your specific application needs.  We are here to help you.
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ASSEMBLE
Length in feet
(Other lengths are available from 1 to 25 feet, in 1 foot increment)
PRE-ASSEMBLED POWER CORD
QBT-C-6
E = 0-10VDC
C = 4-20mA Sinking
S = 4-20mA Sourcing
 6   BRFLOW0506E   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   LET’S TALK 317-335-2602
DIMENSIONS FQB3 & F-SERIES
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
FQB3 ORDERING INFORMATION
FQB3    T        F       E     E                    100      /      F-SERIES
SERIES
CONTAINER
MONITOR
COMMAND
INPUT
MONITOR
SIGNAL
MAXIMUM
CALIBRATED
RANGE
0-150psig*
E = 0-10 VDC
I = 4-20 mA T = IMPACT ALUM.
E = 0-10VDC
C = 4-20mA Sinking
S = 4-20mA Sourcing
Length in feet
(Other lengths are available from 1 to 25 feet, in 1 foot increment)
PRE-ASSEMBLED POWER CORD
QBT-C-6
EXAMPLES
050 = 0-50 PSI
100 = 0-100 PSI
FOR COMPLETE ORDERING
INFORMATION SEE PAGE 11
ASSEMBLE
LET’S TALK 317-335-2602   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   BRFLOW0506E   7
DIMENSIONS QB2-PSR & F-SERIES
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
QB2-PSR ORDERING INFORMATION
FQB2   T         F    E       E        100          /                  PSR - 4     /     F-SERIES
SERIES
CONTAINER
ASSEMBLE MONITOR
COMMAND
INPUT
MONITOR
SIGNAL
VOLUME
BOOSTER
-2 = 1/4” NPT
-3 = 3/8” NPT
-4 = 1/2” NPT
-6 = 3/4” NPT
-8 = 1” NPT
-A = 1-1/4”
E = 0-10 VDC
I = 4-20 mA
T = IMPACT ALUM.
E = 0-10VDC
C = 4-20mA Sinking
S = 4-20mA Sourcing
Length in feet
(Other lengths are available from 1 to 25 feet, in 1 foot increment)
PRE-ASSEMBLED POWER CORD
QBT-C-6
ASSEMBLE
FOR COMPLETE
ORDERING
 INFORMATION
SEE PAGE 11
MAXIMUM
CALIBRATED
RANGE
0 -150psig*
EXAMPLES
050 = 0-50 PSI
100 = 0-100 PSI
Assembly shown in
1/2” NPT model.  For
other port size assem-
blies, please consult
factory.
 8   BRFLOW0506E   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   LET’S TALK 317-335-2602
THE INSIDE STORY OF THE F-SERIES:
Low Pressure
Drop
Available in five
Different Pipe Sizes
NPT or BSPP
Pressure
Compensated
Option Available
Many
Connector
Options
Analog Differential
Pressure Sensor for
Real Time Measurement
IP65 Housing
Flow Ranges
as low as 20 SCFH

LET’S TALK 317-335-2602   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   BRFLOW0506E   11
DIMENSIONS F-SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
¹ Set pressure is based on the TYPE of the F-series Flow Monitor:
TYPE  SET PRESSURE
A  0 psig
P  Maximum system pressure, psia
R  Required regulated supply pressure, psig
  D             F        R        2            N  E     A         010     A           100               A
SERIES
TYPE
A = Atmosphere
P  = Pressure Compensated
R =  Regulated Pressure
PORT
SIZE
OUTPUT
SIGNAL
SET ¹
PRESSURE
000 = Atmosphere
050 = 50 PSI
100 = 100 PSI
E = 1-10 VDC
C = 5.6-20 MA
        Sinking
S = 5.6-20 MA
        Sourcing
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
6 = 3/4 “
8 = 1”
A = 1-1/4”
B = 1-1/2”
MAX.
FLOW
005 = 0.5-5
010 = 1-10
100 = 10-100
FLOW
UNITS
A = SCFM
B = SCFH
C = SLPM
D = SLPH
A = 3 Pin, 3 FT female molded cord
C = 3 Wire flying leads (18”)
D = 3 Pin male connector
E = 6 Pin Hirshman connector
G = 3 Pin, 6 FT female shielded cord
H = 4 Pin Hirshman connector
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
A = Air
N = Nitrogen
H = Helium
R = Argon
C = Carbon
        dioxide
MEDIA THREAD
N = NPTF
B = BSPP
DIGITAL
DISPLAY
D = Digital display
BLANK = No display
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS)
BRQB31204E